
OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 

 
 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 
MARCH 19, 2019 AGENDA 

 
Subject: 
 
Contract Amendment for 
Terracon Consultants, Inc.  
 
 
Submitted By: 
 
Public Works  
Department 

Action Required: 
 

  Ordinance 
√ Resolution 

 

Approved By: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bruce T. Moore 
 City Manager 

   
SYNOPSIS Authorizes an increase in the contract amount with 

Terracon Consultants, Inc., for Professional Engineering 
Consultant Services for the design of the River Trail 
Slope Stabilization Project.  
 

FISCAL IMPACT This amendment authorizes an increase $33,500.00, 
making a new contract total of $63,500.00 for the 
Geotechnical Investigation and Design of the River Trail 
East Improvement Project.    Funds for this contract are in 
the Street Fund Special Projects, Activity S40G621.   
       

RECOMMENDATION Approval of the resolution. 
 

BACKGROUND Terracon was previously awarded a contract to provide 
Geotechnical Investigations and a report on a portion of 
the planned River Trail just east of the new pedestrian 
bridge over the railroad at LaHarpe Boulevard.  A 
portion of the old railroad bed planned for the trail has 
begun to slide into the river and needs repair and 
stabilization.  The initial geotechnical investigation has 
been completed and this contract amendment provides 
for design work and preparation of plans and 
specifications for this River Bank Stabilization Project.   
 
It is anticipated that Little Rock will be receiving a grant 
for construction of this River Bank Stabilization Project 
and completion of a trail connection from the new 
pedestrian bridge to River Front Park in the future.   
 
   



BACKGROUND 
CONTINUED 

It is a requirement of the anticipated grant that design 
work be completed at City expense.   

 


	Subject:

